
6

OFFICIAL

(tmHi of tbe Conm Council.
Regular Meeting.

St. Fait., Jan 6. 1S35.
President Smith in the chair.
Present: Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Con-

nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van
Slvke, Starkev, St. Peter, Mr. President
—11.

COMMUNICATIONS.

From His Honor the Mayor — Appoint-
ments—

The Honorable tbe President and Common
Council of tbe City of St. Paul:
Gentlemen*: Ibave Uk honor to advise

yon that Patrolman Cuarler. Schaffcr bas Oeen
dismissed frnin tbe regular police force, and

Vehicle peddlers.... 625 00
truck 610 00
Pirrmits t» excavate. 145 00
ftrmit.s to carry con-

cealed weapons... 4 00

$76,754 00
IXTKRSST OK DEPOSITS.

first National bank.. $1,0J4 95
Merchants National

bauk 1,109 13
National German a

American bank 1,023 74
Bank of Minnesota... 1,210 73
.Second National naul: 530 04
Saint Paul National

bank 060 80
Savings bank 23i 94
Peop.es bank 301 56
Germania bauk 12 73

$0,111 03

Assessment Collections.
SEWKRS.

West Seven h street,
from Jeff rson
street to View
street $1,429 23

tbat James R. Hauev lias been appointed a '
patrolman on the regular police force.

Also,
That I have appointed J. C. Prendergast

a member of tbe Bo.tru of Fire Coin mission-
ers, for a term oi three years from tbe 31st _
day of December, 18S4.

Aiso,
Tbat Ihave received and accepted the re- !

situation of.Joiiii J. Watson as a director of j
ttie Bt. Paul workhouse, and that I bave ap- :
pointed Charles H. Pctseb to lill said va- !
cauey.

Irespectfully request that said appoint- !
ments be coubruird.

C. D. O'Brien, Mayor.
January 0, 18S5.
Accepted uud appointment of J. C. Pren-

derzast aa member ofttie Burdof Fire Com-
missioners and Cnas. H. Petseli as a direc-
tor of the Board or ibe St Paul workhouse
directors; eoulirmed by tbe following vote:

Yeas—Aid. Comings, Dowlas, O'Counor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Jobusou, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President— IL

Tbe appointment of James R. Haney as a
member ol tba police force was referred to
the Committee ..:i Poiiee.
From 0. S. Muiiseu—

For permission to rt-3bingle the building
on norm west corner of Fourth and Waba-
shaw sir. i ta.

Committre ini Fire Department.
From J. M Minor and otbeta—

Pro'., st against a cbange being made in
Uie grade ct Jackaoa street, between Tenth
street and I/ulversity avenue.

Committee ou Streets.
Fnnn Job! Sapp—

F..r Hi.- return of part of tbe rent paid by
bim for -'iii in the public market.

\u25a0

against the contractor
for the construction of tbe Roudo street

on streets, City Attorney and
Engiuwr.
Fri.tn N. C. and Carrie it ,§ nf.-lut—

e i<. damages caused tueir property
l.y change of grade on Rosabel street.

Ciiv Attorney.
From the St. Panl das Light Co. by H. H.

Sibley, President
Proposition for r.-n swal of tris contract.
Committee on Gaa md C'.ty Attorney. '

From <_.-... (,'. Squires—
For the rem las on •.! amonnt paid by bim

4ir paving Broadway -.treet etc.

Coram Uae un Street*.
From i . H. WUUaraaand otbera—

Protest i.'.'.in-i a saloon license being
given to any pera m to eonJuet tue snioou
ini-.ii.---. Ib ttie baa men! of the MeCiuug
block.

Committee on I.i-. use.
\u25a0 SI. Paul C.iMnbel of Commerce —

Copy oi reaoiut.oo paaaed i.y s.ii.i Ooly ap-
proving of tbe actloa ... tbe linp-ctor ol
Bui.dings In refusing a perm t fi.r tae repair
of livery staole on Fourth street.

Accepted.
From tbe >'. Paul Chamber of Coram

Copy of resolution pissed bp snd o .ly
relative to tbe pro;. ..-ed itjbert utreet bridge.

Aee.pl. il.
From K. Bairn mark—

I'ora license to aell spirituous liquors st
So. 8 West Tiiir-1 street.

Committee on Liceaae.
From II. L Levy Co.—

For an lucre.i-e m Uie miniter of patrol-
men (or tlie Sixth uard.

• lommlttee oa Police.
From Abbey W.irm-r iiini others—

Protest against the gri Im ; nl tie alley tn
block t«-n, Ewingand Chute's addition.

Committee on Streota.
From \. \V. K i:: -..-ii mil Otbeta—

Por the opening ofan. alley ten fret watt
from Fiftb to S.xtb streets, turou^u blo^it
nine, St. Puul proper.

iit* >ti Streets.
mi.hi ,v 11 vi sen ami others—

For tr.in-.er ..r Uqu .r .i

Committee on Ll rcnae,
RCTOBTB or OtTI ofFICERS.

t >r City Treaanrer—
To tbe Honorable the Pn-ai lent and Common

Council ol tbe City ol Bt. I'.iui—
(JenUemcn- -I hue tbi; honor to submit to

you the following anrual report of tin- re-
in I dl bursem nts uf i us >{Bca fr i.n

January 1, ls^t, to January 1, 1884.
li will be aeen from tbe following report

that after a yearol great expenditure a for
puudc improvements, tbc condition tt the
eity nances Is c rtalnly very gratl fying.. ..iisi.i ring especially t:nil il in" - l.m
year, all ex;..-us. s of the year just pass sd are '
met with an i pa d for, i ml the revenue i .r..m
taxes in. I iv \u25a0 noi common
come in yet. Tne clt\ owes far lesa t. '.-ou-
it-.i,! m ! >r w .rk undei way than last y ear at
thg same period, or som- . and
la In belief B aan clai eon dition.

\u25a0ii- ..i tue City Ir-j-urer's office
have, during the pi-l year, often proved
themselves to b< utterly inadequate 'or the
BccommodeUon oi the public, or for tbe dte-
p.w.ii .iu I proper eiuiv ui -m-r of the •

-. irv to meet I'je Ifl
demand <>l the public, ami »>>me

.-\u25a0. rellel will have I -t j be-
fore the new i-.nirt house eau be fit) labed,
Which may laUe s.>nu- time.

Tu.- v..n. In rs for the receipts and .list) ursg-
manta ol the * thin ivp irt are on iii . |g this
ofliee for your • \ iiniu lUon . tbe lurgenu mber
as well as the gr at Value of voucbrrv

ilready too small, ui ak.-»
i.iii>u and diapoaai ao \u25a0 ueh

in. re necessary and urgent. Tlie folios iug
is a stateni.-ni ... the Qnanrial transaction sof

for tbe year 1*S4. also staloia. nts
tbe present sutua ol a«ae*atn<*at col. vix.:

RCCF-1TTS.

Balance Jannsrv l,
iatt «c.i..»s? ;o

C.mnty trra«urvr. .. : ...-.\u25a0SS 41
Munii-ipsi coart ii
Market tus-ter 1,715 OO
l'oun.la_:i' 1.1M 83
Chirf of tire .'

meiil -.n-1 9S
Huildun: laspeetor... i.oai 00
t; 1 .. nam

al B r w
_

vm 75
Tbemas I'rrti,'

6.67S 00
Si. Panl hrt

brsr.v B9t 08
li stes

n,i

ee*.-t »—e«»ine:it- s.^1 ?\
Water company's rp

SI8.SU9 00
•\u25a0upsnr Inter-

estoa ss.m &J

St. Clair stteet from
Fort i^reet to To-
ronto avenue 4,760 85

Fif.k warti system... 809 76
Canada street from

Fourteenth street
to Valley street... 561 79

Western avenue sys-
tem 5,496 86

J. ffe^on avenuefrom
Fort *ireet to Clif-
ton avenue 5,688 07

Dale slreet system.. 420 14
College aven'ie Trom

Ki' e -treet to Thitd 141 61
Cedar street, from

Thirteenth street
to Bluff street,
thence on Bluff
street to Grunt
etreet, and Cedar
street from Seventh
street to Eighth
street 704 90

Fifth street from
Kr adway to Min-
nesota street 4,175 75

St. Peter -treet from
tRTashlagtoa slreel
IB Summit avenue. 2.702 89

Doiigia- .treet from
Kan.-eN etreet to
Seventh .- 2,480 70

Walnut street from
Oak street to I'ieas-
ant avenue 615 30

Broadwav street main
sewer' 765 21

Rondo _\u25a0 treet from
westerly end of
presenl sewer to

:; avenue... 3,545 6«
ExchantfL -trt-et trom

St Petat street to
wesl line of lot 7,
block 4, Bazille A
Uuerln . addition.. 672 00

Wakouia street from
Fourth street to
sl\t!i street thence
on sixth stree'. to
Robert! reel 3,173 M

i.i -treet
from \.is!_ stieel to
William slreet. and
on Wi.lu.-ii street
from Mississippi
slreet lo u point

ts .ot 7,olock
:i, Datlew, smith,

t vVilliams'
3.539 40

Mt. Airy street fiom

\i .! stie t
lo L on bi street 781 40

SeVi-ntli -tre.-l from. b avenae 10
J. lit--.ti uvenue 4,761 40

from .i'al
nut 10 nliermau
slreet 789 42

Norris street from
• u.iuila atreet to

street l'-'S 00
;.,.i slreet

f:..111 \\ Illiatus
to l'eu.isyl-

vania avenne 1,668 68
Siiinm t avenue from

St. Peter atreet to
Wabashaw street.. 672 IS

Western avenue from
Sevei.tli sireut to a

Doltu fo. ty f.-et Sof

S lim- of Vou .lin-
den street 197 75

Teuth street from
I e.l-ir-treet t.i ilili-
ne-ota slrwt 663 25

Valley street from
( ana lu streal to
Kiiinl.w street... 306 80

Fourth street from
Si. 1'eter street to
ITBhashaa street.. 354 25

Teinperiece slreet
fnin Kighth street
la N 1 li -treet ... 127 00

Js Us .11 Street fiom
Ir'....rtei.m.i la Fif-
teeuili 675 35

Sixth street h. tween
.lroa.Jv.ay ui.il Rb-
berl street 787 50

$M.652 02
SIl.lWAl.K-.

Sidewalks. 1«MS $3I.3.">0 77
sidewalks, ls-,4... . 21.ll.l6 22

It-walks 14.1115 11
$66,552 10

Plunting trees on
iveuue $3,173 28 $3,173 23

B aiie., USCfe
\u25a0• risiui s ud-

attlaa 2(i2 0rt 20200
BMOntUM STi'.r.BTS.

Dayton avenne $1U4 15
Ka-i Ninth atreet... 74 69

m stn-et ... 7 58
summit avenue 8«f 07

and Mis-
il slreel 33 64

Knhiiis'e »treet 9 50. street 33 50
$441 14

OPSSINO stntlTS.

oaklsnd street $31.HU 73
Uak.>t. avenue 0 17 9'.'
Htiuuiistreet., 4,1M 17
Slxih ward leviB 14 45
Katon street 2,31-.' 04

EiKhth street IM l*>

treat siren 5 oo
Temperan.e street.. 193 50

$39,306 31
Seventh street im-

provement $113.6.5 37 $115,615 37 !
nvt.No srnirrs.

Wabashaw Street.... $9,532 88
Fort «treet 771 02
Third street 53,01 J U

Seventh street 4b7 50
Kiflh street from

Broadway lo St.
PrUr, except be-
tween Jsckson aad

| streets 17.066 40
Paving Firth slrr-l

between Jackson
and Sibley streets.. 1.782 00

Fitth Street ftvtn St.
Petrr to Third
street 12.478 75

St Peter atreet 35.298 70
Fonrlh street -.'4,445 99
Broadway aud Missis

-trreti tl.817 00
$176,706 86

Relaying of pave
mem on Jackson
street $141 90 $143 90

Partial grade of Pleaa-
,,t intin, . 11.ISO 67 14 ISO S?

BUMor uaanas.
Roaaba! street. $» -* M
Rlceatreet g.910 72
Plea.aul avenne 962 31
Parkavenue 1.119 00

$T..»9« 53
STBSIT OBIOIKS*.

Ssrtkld street
i-et 74'. »i
«re«t I.i48 4<
-ir»ei f.7SS 56

PWaaaal avenae S.*3I S7
Psoestr^t 401 W

Portland avenue 734*3
l.wKihae »t-eet 1.94*53
-ieorge street 3.072*1
IrJar MBBBS 5.364 78
Sherman street, froai Kuarth to

Blaff strvet -."*• I
Sbertaaa Btmat, from Pieaaaot to

an street 2.117 00
Lavrh-t,-* 407 ••• k M. Rkt Jt Irvine s

3H 00
Marin strwi »i: it
Ihinl atreet 4. « 1-

19.un nv
F. A Ks

a :.*>i to
V v.

14« 44

tataa oo
d . a- .* .->

Market bcux 40 00

tiAi<Kf»an
\u25a0 wori.« e»

}.-,» \u25a0>»• 00
For teittrafa yet.

9.-..000 0B
V ti.009 00
For Deka a iimm

i,oo aa

tm.am at
\u25a0

t»toos.o-» ifoat i« l.'L.TC .ri

L«or.. »*.*»ta
\u25a0

:so un
\u25a0 m m

mat.
v
r^attatiiiier*.. TOO 00

Meadvita avenae 526 30
Klghth street 19**4

435 18
Radiance strvat. from Sherman (o

».3t2 57
«s . aaaaat 64<> is

-eet J.JJ9 •*M Air. atreet (3D 00
•od tv»ca ar atreet. 7,4»4 24

-•«» 43.40*63
I'KU tirwl i.47i i\
Baa*: *u,a 2,100 IS
Csrtail strtet 47

\u25a0; »«re«t. frsa Sherman ta
Wilkla tltreta 1,IM 09

Tar*- -aee' S.o 7 ss
Wa nts vet *.73l 7$

l.ses >•« san se
laana ato-t I r« -j
Payae i.ui. S.VI S*

Prairie street 8,515 46
M.T.o.i street 037 50 !
Dakota avenue and Goff streete.. 21,092 06
Ada atreet 799 87
Cherry street 1,9159 93
Aurora avenue 3,410 00
Hudson avenue 8,239 13
Granite street 52 40
Fourth street 2.P1S 00
Locust street l.ttl 88
Josette street 2,825 (HI
lion Jo street 2,261) 10
Douglas street 8,181 01
Kdmnnd street 4,197 35
AlleyIn block 30, Kittson's addi-

tion 280 00
Jackson street 300 00 'Alleyin block 1, Elfelt A ttern-

heimer <£ Arnold's arldition.... 177 50
Winifred and Starkey streets 8,219 50
Temperunce slreet 782 07
Oukdale avenue 2,882 Ot)
Kent srreet 90 00
Lee avenue , 174 75
Buiitl! atreet 240 25

Total giading assessments $198,609 92

Total receipts $2,613,921 22
D1SBI lis EM KNTS.

City bonds paid $73,900 00
City water works

warrnnts paid 912,169 55
Redeemed certificates

ol sale paid 54.013 27
City orders paid 1,154,874 39
City workhouse or-

ders paid 52,290 81
Fire commissioners'

orders paid 123,643 99
St. Paul pub.b li-

brary ot-ders paid.. 7,679 96
City interest coupons

paid...:..: . 154,^63 75
Water Co. expenrse " -51-'

Opening Oakland
street 4,036 00

Pnving St. Peter
s:reet 930 00

raving Broad wuy
street 906 50

Stone Sidewalks 1,087 14
$18,912 50

Statement No. 2.
ASSESSMENTS IN JIUOMENT.

Grading Hudson ave-
nue $1,313 06

Gruding Douglas
street 567 84

Gra lingJosette street 244 74
i.;..d ii,- Koudo -ins-t 374 79
Gradtag Fourth

street 46 23
Grading Aurora nve-

nue 120 14
PaiiiiL' Fourth street 9,258 31
Paving Fith street be-

tween Broaiiw iy

and St.Peter streets 7,456 11
Paving Fifth street

between Jackson
and Sibley street.. 577 76

Paving Broa.lwuy and
Mississippi streets. 5,626 95

PuvingSt.Peterstreet 4,000 85
Sewer ou Jackson

street 293 80
Sewer on Oak street. 402 29
Sewer on Mississippi

and Williams streets 887 14
Sewer on Wacouta

and Sixth streets.. 172 71
Openiiiz Ouklund

street 7.348 47
Sidewalks, estimate

No. 1 446 41
Sidewalks, esiimute

No. 2 1,202 52
Sidewiilks, estimate

No. -i 624 15
Sidewalks, estimate

No. 4 (stone) 953 34
Grading Eduuinds

street 7 1,258 77
$43,902 98

.Statement No. 3.
Assessment in course of collection not delin-

quent
Sewer on West Sev-

enth street $3,15180
Sewer on Mississippi

street 87 50
Sewer on Valley

street 2,748 30
Sewer on Temperance

street 511 05
Sewer on Sixth street 572 25
Sewerou fourth str't 21150
Sewer on Summit av-

enne 207 85
Sewer on Norris street 691 25
Sewer on Mississippi

andWiliiatns streets 87 50
Gruding Wiuifredand

Starkey stieets 15,543 25
Grading Oakdule ave-

Due 12.076 50
Grsding Kent street. 275 70
Gra lingbanttl street 8,972 75
Grading Sherman

street 1,951 00
Grsding Temperance

street 355 38
firuiin-,' Lee»avenue. 2.815 00

Gruding View street. 4,000 00
Change or gra le on

Parkavenue 34,906 00
Alley in block 1, El-

felt, Bernheiiner &
Arnold's addition.. 17 75

Paun Fifth street.. 7.032 25
Paving .lackson stre't

(re.aylng) 3,503 35
SldewulKs, estimate

No. 5 2,520 47
$97,961 35

ASSEBSMESTS APPEALED TO BUMUU COL'BT.

Grating Itice street. $6,098 83

Sevenlb street im-
provement i... 34,021 71

atn ron r.e.

account pant C5 68
Water Co. interest

coupons paid 12,940 00
Advance payments

credited to sewer
assessments 243 75

Disbursements in as-
sessment collec-
tions 9,739 22

$2,558,124 37
Balance January 1,

1885 55,796 85

Total $2,0l3,i)21 22
City funds 27.044 32
City watei works 20,801 56
City library funds... 1,'J30 97

$55,790 85
wiirre BBroanao.

First national bank. 38.970 00
Merchants nalional

bank 15,924 39
National German '

American bank... 1,003 57
Bank or Minnesota.. 12,30. ti5
Second National nauk 888 38
Saint I'aul National

Bank 15,239 89
Saving bank 40i 10
Peoples bank ii_\i 52
Germania bank 703 45

$35,796 85
Respectfully submitted.

Gi-:u.t.iE itK1S. City Treasurer.
The following are supplementary statements in

connection with the uuuunl report, as follows:

Certificate* ft nie, 1884.
RECKIPTS.

Balance outstanding
January 1, I15SI... $518 50

Januury 4.748 02
February 4.168 61
March 3,7:9 15
April 1.044 58
May 2,512 96
June 2.«« M
Jul.. .V.OtJ M
Aagnst s.i
September l.-.'iO *i'i
Ocloi.er 17,514 50

Hera Bluer «.m- 11
December MM 10

$54,272 27
DISBl'It-iKMEXTB.

January $1.M5.'14
Fcruary 6.8M 72
Mar. h 3,-*0'J 3S
April l.ttl 26
Muy 2 973 56

Jane 2.1 3 88
July 2.416 05
AU :l-t 4.411. 88
Sap em er 2.1,11 8$
Octuoer 17.UT. :J5
Nov. in ,er 8,813 08
I.e. ember 0,J5-i 91
balance itemized he-

low 239 00
$'.4.27-.' fl

HAI.HNCE OF UUtlirU-ATSa Of IStl KHUtLBtU.
Uutatan ling at the elosa of fiscal year—

Nu. No.
Reel. Cert.

97 .1. J. Hill $09 93
103 .1. J. Bill 15 72

11127 8MI Farrar 10 63
inu 8183 i. 9. Heron - -i

121 231 W. II. sun oni 12 38
in: IMS P. Strong 19 71
8M MM M"..re 4 74
121 318.! 9 SttOtg 7 2
241 H-.4 P. Strong ItM
337 IM 11. C. I. Her MM
53'J 4.'.97 W.H. Grunt Jr 12 7'.
Ml MNG. S.liur.iieier 31 08
363 287 Warner 23 63

Total $.'59 iki

The total amonnt •>' assessment eolleettons
for tin- jrear ism is 1873,928.80, li per eent
t.f whieh is |80,S17.66; Ol tins 110,47S.44 lie-
lonira to tb.- (-Uy funds, neeonling
to law, and from the balanc-,
whieh Is 19,739.83, ttie Mloaing expense*
and clerk lure for the City Treasurer's oliice
are jiaid, v:z. :
For .clerk Lire cl'.y

prtiiier $4,300 00
For clerk hire wnter

depurtnn nt (tr.-iis-
orerhss n . salary. 1,200 00

En eritiif jtid.-ment
aud court expense. 380 00

I5o k- mslrriuls unit
sipanss ior -.'-i ouo
extra deBcrlottous
of property 1,350 09

Books of .HHermus of
iinplatleil descrip-
tions anil new plats
sanpMad 865 00

Alphabetical Indexof

all owners of prop-
erty in tbe city
with address and
Index lo property.. 920 00

$9,115 00
Balance |M4 H
Treasurer's salary... 3,'KM) 00 ttjtti22

These books are now almost entirelv fin-
ished, and have already saved the cily a irreat
many times more than what they hare cost
roe.
Interest on tteasnr-

er'* bank deposits $6,111 68
Prnuium an.l inter-

f>U, I.V OS.

Statement No 4.
Assessments on City Lots,Parks, etc., City of

St. Paul:
Sidewalks $190 11
GndiiiL'Tenth s.reet 155 00
Opening Wu ushaw

Ktreet 255 00
Grading alley in block

31, St. I'aul proper 1,137 50
Paving East Fifth

street (block 10,
OT. S.) 1,746 00

Paving West Fifth
street 1.437 50

I'avln.' Fourth street. 1,314 00

Pai -in :si..'e -er street 1,210 00
Paring Pitih etreet.. Ml M
Pnvin.' Uroadway 640 00

rsj.riuk ing Te u t b
street 10 56

Iprlukliaa summit
arenas 13 28

Sewer on Wakt.ut*
street and Sixth
atreet 875 00

Sewer on St Anthony
Uillsy.tem 581 00

Sewer on Filth -treet 437 50
Grading Leach s rest 182 00
dm Hi g Col burn

street 189 00
Mu'.kubin

«lreet 7 00 .
Grading Joastte street 189 oo
Grading Wallace

street 54 00

Seventh Street Im-
provement 75 00

$11,003 40
t". S. Cii-lom House,

pav.u^ Fitth street $931 25 $931 25

st .lenient no li.

Certl.lcates of sale held by the city of St.
Puul.
No. of Name of
(Vr. Improvement. Amt. Total.

1144 (lrading Rasa**} street $90 9.'
1142 from Summit avenue 96 92

1146 to Wilkin street 96 92
$290 76

2920 Sidewalks. Farretl's con-
> !) $5 75 15 75

2(0 Grading Ohio street 62 08 62 02
86-6 Utaulag I uivemi} av-

enue from Rice t.. Dale
streets 28 67 82 67

4707 l'.tviti_r Seventh street

from Jackson to Fort
15 67 15 67

4406 Paving Kort street from
Third street to sout__s

city limit. 119 S3 119 68
5182 Grading 1'leusant avenue

from Six h street to
llamsey street 143 33 143 38

3011 Fifth wurd sewer 74 88 74 68 I
5i 43 Sewer on Farrington av-
3444 enue fnnn Si-lby to 60 09 60 09

Summit avenues 158 08 138 08
3070 Sewer nn Summit sver.ae 112 15
5071 from Markabic street 111 15

5072 to Farrington avenue 118 15
3073 to Farr ngton avenue 111 15

$448 60
4120 Grsding Mt. Airy street$243 50
4121 from l.'Urient street.. 54 41
MM to Broadway 213 50
4123 " " 243 50

4J24 •• " 243 60

41.T. •• " 843 50
4126 " •• 243 5D

4127 " " Ml '<> $1,758 91
I Gradia; Rice street.... $49 15

56 43.. 148 70
$249 28

Grand total $3.409 58

l|.ri|iitu.stlon.

Assessments. IMS.
Amount on band un-

collected. Jan. 1,
$98,670 98

Old i ase* pending de-
cision In coort 18,100 00

War-ant* received
from Comptroller in

761.067 87
Interest and penal

Ues accrued on as-

est ou Is.nits anl. 81,365 82
Fees on sssesument

collection* ha
Ing to treasury ac-
ordin* to law 10.478 44

Penalties aod interest
collected 17.934 66

Des rintions of prop-
erty furnished gra-
tis to city 8.800 00

$r.-i.l«i 94
Statement shnwlns; the present status of as-

sessment collections -

M Meno-nt No. 1.
Assessments Contested tn Coart—

thsn/e of grade oo
F-.i-th street $1 33

Ope in»: Websier
street 45 00

Grading Dayton ave-
234 20

Sidrwaks.M B Kar
>ntrart 119 79

Grading snd bridging
Seventh street 9 00

Sewer on Broadway.. 1.037 15
Grading Thirl street. 3:i 50
All v In BlokSl. st.

Paal Proper 865 M
Kamsev street open-

ing 516 65
Sewer on Eaet Tenth

slreet 87J «
<«hlew»,k*. unhivn's

c ntract . 53 58
Forbes

street S50 00
Gra tag Bates ave-

nue HOM
GraJieg Williams

I : I *Grading and llliaf
L Ortea; sreet 1.561 a

Saeoad re-a«»es-ni»nt
of grading Mack-
a n street l.»7 00

S:Jew».ts. Kast
F .a.-th street 47 :4

; Seventh
street 857 50

Opeamg Temperance
street '.''• '\u25a0">

Grading Third .treet. 18100
Day toa

MM S« 81
Chaag* of Grade oa

Rom «l sirr- 150 M
Sewer oa Cedar

street 811 05
Gradirg Sherataa

strea:. . MM
t<lehMt

si eet MOM
Grating Dakota _SBB>

ac« 8.84AM

sessment* 17.934 66
$880,778 M

Amonnt collected ln
18.S4 $673,9*2 30

Assessment rases In
court pending de-
ctsion. See state-
ment No. 1 13.918 50

Amount of Jedgtnent
uot appealed. See
statement No 2... 48.902 M

Seventh street in
jade men', appealed
to supreme coart.

i «mer.t No. I 84,881 71
Rice street in jsdg-

meat. appealed lo
sopreaw co art.
Seesuument No 3 6.098 M

Ia coarse of collec-
tion see siatemeat
No. 8 87.M4 M

Assessment oa city
park*, etc

see statement No 4 11.009 40
JLaa#**aenss custom

he-ase. see state-
ment No. 4 981 88

Centtcate* at sals
he A tit City. Se*
sternest No. 5 .. 3.409 M

900.779 M
Rrvpectfaliv sahmiUed,

Gr<-.a.,r Rets, City Treaanrer.
Jinaarr I. 188&.

Comptroller—Audited claims, els:
\u25a0 OsTt Ciancy. $40: Andr-w Oelanry.

i Peoo.es Ice Ck. $9: W. W. Leva-
•ru, $i'i: J*euO Hoffman, fl; Robert See-

THE ST. PAUL DAILY GLOBE FRIDAY MORNING. JANUARY 9.1885.

ger, $7.40; St. Paul &Duluth railroad, $10; .
Meyer &Korphage, $80; P. II. Kelly lyier- j
cantile company, $5.20; Wlleken «te Roemer. I
$'35; Buzllle.A Partridge, $10.10; Henm-tut
Kingsbury, $79.75; Mi-Musters & Hetty,
$0.50; Henrv E. Wedelstaedt, $74.58; F. G.
Draper ite Co, $2.83; George Mitscb, $40.05;
Griggs <fe FoBter, $471.75; St. Paul Book and
Stationery Co., $5.75; Theo. K. Parker,
$100.

Allowed and ordered paid by the following
Tote:9 Yeas—Aid. Cumlngs, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.
Of City Clerk—Market Rent—

The Ck-rk submits a report showing the
total amount of rent and market collections
received by htm since January 1, 1884, as
follows:
Total amount of inside collections $4,594 60
Total umount of outside collections 1,802 40

Total $6,897 00
Received by Market Master during the year

for rent of Market hall, $1,745.00.
Committee on Markets.

Of City Attorney—Summit Park—
To the Honorable the President and Com-

mon Council of the City of St. P*ul:
Gentlemen: Atthe time of the purchase

of Summit park by the City of St. Paul, by
the terms of the law under which the pur-
chase wus made, the City of St. Paul was
only authorized to pay 50 per cent, of the
cost price of the purchase,tbe other one-half to
be derived from other sources; quite anumber
of the citizens around and near the park con-
tributed the remainder of the purchase
money; by some oversight the names of the
subscribers to the und were never reported
to the Common Couucil,thut their names and
subscription may be inade a matter of record,
Iherewith tumish them, viz.. N. W. Kitt-
son, $12,500; D. \V. lngersoll, $2,500; John
Ross Nichols. $1,000; R. C. Munger, $500;
Henry Niculs, $200; Sadie Nfcols, $200;
Sarah Nicols, $200; E. V. Pilkiugton, $200;
R. M. Newport, $200; John Kelliher, $200;
F. B. Clarke, $100; A. M. Radcliffe, $100;
Joseph Mc-Kev, $100; H. S. Fairchild, $100;
George R. Finch, $100; E. H. Cutler, $100;
J. A. Berkey. $100; A. K. Barnum, $100; F.
P. W'rig'at, $100; E. C. Rogers, $100; H. A.
Wilson, $100; A. B. Stiekney, $100; Ansel
Oppcnlieim. $100; H. 8. Crippen, $100;
Stauford New, $100; J. C. Quinby, $100;
W, B. Dean, $100; A. Kalman^ $100;
D. R. and C. P. Noyes, $100; D. S B. John-
ston, $100; Geo. M. Brack and E. H. Jud-
son, $100; L. H. Maxdcld, $50; Geo. E.
Skinner, $50; Watson & Rice, $50; Geo.
Palmes, $50. Respectfully,

W. P. Murbav, City Attorney.
December 26, 1884.
Accepted.

Of the City Engineer—L. K. Stone and R. R.
Dorris petition—
Tue Engineer reports relative thereto.
Comm.tlec on Streets.

Also,
F.atlmntp —

Toe Engineer submits approved by him es-
timate No. 4, Wibjsuaw street iirid^-, T.ns-
ley, Shire & Tuileck, contractors. $11,900.

Allowed and referred to Comptroller by the
following vote:

Y.--as—Aid. Cumlngs, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, ( ullcn, Oils, Johnson, Starkey, Van
Slyke, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.
Ol Inspector o] Buu.lluirs—
It port for month of December, 1894, with
T.easuer s receipt accompanying for $128,
receipts o. ins oilL-e for said monih.

Pub ie Accounls.
Of Clerk o. Municipal Court —R.-p«rt for month of December, 18S4, with
Treasurer's receipt uccom pa uving for
$yS9.55, collection for said month.
Of Chief of Police-

Report for month of December, 1884.
showing the am >unt of lines aud costs eol-
lectcd to be $888.25. Total number of ar-
rests 270.

Public Accounts,
Of Captain of Police-

Report showing the uumber of gas and oil
lamps not lighted during thu mouth of De-
cember, 1SS4, as follows:
Total numher of yas lamps not lit........... 9
Total nuiniierof oil lamps uot lit .. 80
Kiertrk lumps not lit ...119

Ciiti.ptroler.
Of Market Mister—

R-port fur month of December, 1884, with
Treasurer's receipt acenupauyiug for $410.

Public Accounts.
O: Pound Mister, through Chief of Police-

Re oort for the mon tu of December. 1884.
witn Treasurer's receipt accnmpauyiug for
$21.50, pondage collections for said mouth,

Public Accnuuis.
REI'OKT OK BOAKO OF PCHLIC WORKS.

Alley (lrading—
To th. Common Council of the C ty of St.

Paul.
The Brtard of Public Works have had m»-

flerconsideration tbe resolution or order of
the Common Council ap|«rovcd December 17,
I*<S4. relative to the irrtiding of the alley in
block ten (10), Ewing ft Chute's
addition to St. Paul, uud having In-
vestitruted th- pruposed improvement,
respectfully report that said improvement Is
iiee-s.-nrv and proper; that the i-Miuiated ex-
pense thereof is $600, one-half of which
need not be paal Into tne City Treasury he-
lore the contract is let; thut real estate to
lie assessed tlier.-for can be fouud benefited
IB the extent bf the costs and ei-

pense* necessary to be Incurred tinrel.v:
that said improvement is not asked fur by a
petition of u majority of tbe owners of pro-
perty to lie assessed therefor, but we here-
with sends plan or profile of said improve-
ment, and an order for your adoption, ITyou
desire us to make tbe improvement.—Yeas,
5; nays, 0.

Jons F. Hott. President pro tem.
R. L. Gorman. Clerk Board of Public Works.

December M, l*s4

Committee on Streets.
Also,

Mississippi Street Change of Grade—
To the Common Council of the City of St.

Paul:
Tbc Board of Public Works have had un-

der consideration tbe resolution or order oi

thc Common Council, approved December 17,
iss4. relative to a change of grade on Mississ-
ippi street, Irom the south sideof Pennsvlvanlu
avenue to Minnehaha street and having in-
vestigated the proposed Improvement rc-
spcctfullj report that said Improvement is
uecessary and proper; thatthe estimated ex-
pense thereof is $1,500; that real estate to

be assessed therefor can be found benefited
to the extent ofthe damages, costs and ex-
pen sea necesaary to be Incurred
therey; that said Iroprovment is
not asked for by a petition of a ma-
jorityof the owners of property to be assessed
therefor, but wc herewith send s plan or pro-
file Jof aaid improvement, it you art. re to
make tbe improvement. Yeas, 6; naya, 0.

Jons FiRitiNOTON, President.
R. L. Gorman, Clerk Board of Public Works.

Adopted—Yeas—11.
And city c.erk Instructed to give neces-

sary notice for such change as is provided
bylaw.

Also,
De _yr,lo Street Widening—

The Board report adver«e thereto as the
same is not asked for,but is protested against

by a large number of property ownera in the
line of the improvement.

Accepted.
Also,

Psy Rolls—
tbe Board submit approved by tbem the

pay roll ol Inspectors of Pab.ic Work for the
month of Drcember. !«*4, amounting to
$540.SO, also tbe pay mli of employes In tbe
office of the Board of Pub ie Works for the
month of December, 1884, amounting to
$260.

Allowed and ordered paid by tbe following
vote:

Yeas—AM Cnmings, Dowlan. O'Conner,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van S.yke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.

Also,
AlleyOpening—
To Uie Hon. the President and Common

Coancil. Civ of St. Panl:

GrxTLniE*: In obedimce to your order,

approved December 17. 18H4, the Board of
Pabllc works have annulled a.i proceedings
ln tbe matter of opening an alley thirty feet
wide thniugb Muck S3, Rice * Irvine's addi-
tion to St Pau.. Irom Third street to Chest- '
nnt street, and herewith respectfully return
; ar rnai order in the matter.

Jobs Fabjuxgtos, President.
Official:
R. L <H_>B*a*.Ork Board of Public Works. !

D-crmt*-r22. 1*»4.
Accepted and order referred to be recon-

sidered. Yeas, 11.
Also, *

Assessment Overpaid—
To tae Honorable tbe President and Com-

mon Council, t Ity of St. Paul:
GB5TLCMes—In tbe malter of tbe assess-

ment against lot 12, b.oek 53. Rice dc Irvine's j

addition to St. Paul (House of Hope sup-
posed owner), for the construction ofa sewer
on Exchange street, from Ninth street to
Fourth street, the Board of Public Works
respectfully ask your honorable body to
csusc a refunding order to be drawn for
$87.50 In favor of said House of Hope, the
same being tbe amount overpaid on said
assessment.

Joum Farringtox, President.
Official:

R. L. (loitM.v.v, Clerk Board Public Works.
December 22, 1884.
Adopted—(Sec resolution).

Also,
Bridge Over Trout Brook Valley—
To the Honorable the President snd Common

Council of the City of St. Paul—
Gentlemen*—In the matter ot your order,

approved December 17th, 1884. to thc Board
of Public Works for a report us to when lu
the opinion of said Board Uie bridge now be-
ing constructed across the Trout brook val-
ley, on thc line of Seventh street, will be
completed or opened for public travel. Said
Board herewith respectfully transmit a report
from tbe City Engineer giving the informa-
tion asked for in said order.

John Farrinotox, President.
Official.
R. L. Gorman, Clerk Board of Public Works.

The following is the report of the Engineer
referred to in the foregoing:
Board of Public Works, St. Paul:

Gentlemen: In the tnatterof the enclosed
orderof the Common Council requesting re-
port as to when the Seventh street bridge across
Trout bKmk valley will be completed and
open for public travel:

IAnd, from au examination of the work,
made this day, that tne foundations and
masonry forall of said bridge, is. completed;
that the erection of the trusses for the ninety
foot spau is almost finished, ana, jndglng
from tbe progress so far made, and taking
into consideration tbe fact that all the
material is on the ground, Ithink the bridge
can aud will be open for travel by the first of
February, and Ifthe weirtber continues favor-
able, perhaps before that time.

Tbc plan fortius wlrk contemplates the
paving of tbe roadway of the bridge with
cedar blocks. Respectfully,

W. A. Somers,
Engineer Board of Public Works.

Committee ou Streets.
Also,

Chas. F. Huebner's Petition—
Tbe Board returns the petition of Chas. F.

Huebner "asking for tbe remission of tine
imposed upon him for non-completion of
contract, contract time, etc.," and call at-
tention to the report of the Engineer, which
accompanies the petition. Tue Board disap-
proves of the claim.

Adopted.
AJso,

Estimates and Claims—
Tue Board submit, approved by them, the

following estimates and claims, viz.: Esti-
mate Xo. 6 and final: Rotido steeet sewer,
A. Mullen contractor, $1,863.50. No. 4,
supplementary to NTo. 3 and final: St. Peter
street sewer, Martin street to Summit
avenue, D. Mullen contractor, $200. Peo-
ples' lee compauy,$13.50; Geo. J. Mltseh &
Co., $1.20; M. Craig, $5.00: St. Pau) Foun-
dry company. $20 21; Prendergast Bros..
$1.62; J. H. Ssharmeier, 95c: F. Knauft,
$7.70; S. R. MeMiater, $i.54; Geo.
Mitscb, $C75; H. E. Wedelstaedt, $2S.24;
Bennett dc Kingsbury, $13.10; C. M. K .St.
Paul ll'yCo., $2; Breen iSc Young, $24; P.
Miller, $5.«0; C. Co.lins, $2.40; American
Manufacturing company, $51.60; Jno. Mar-
tin Lumber company, $148.33.

Committee ou Claims,
report op board of health.

Mortuary Report—
The Board submit through the Health

Offijer the mortuary report for December,
1884, showing the total number of deaths for
the month to be 02. Deatii rate per thousand
per un itum for the mouth, 11.04.

Accepted.
Also,

Unsanitarv Condition of Certain Parts of City
Hull Building—Tu.- Health Officer calls attention thereto

and recoinmeuds immediate action lu the
mutter.

Committee on Public Buildings and Health
Officer, with power to act —yeas, 11.

REPORT OF BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS.

Annual Report—
Tiie Board submit their annual report for

the year eudliic 31, 1SS4, aud request
that 500 copies >aine be printed for
dlslribuUoii un.. . aange.

Accepted and ordered printed in Council
proceedings and 500 copies In pamphlet form
if same can be doue witn cost of oue compo-
sition only. Yeas—11.

Also,
Condemned Horses—
To the Honorable President and Common

Council of the City of St. Puul:
Gentlemen—The Board of Fire Commis-

sioners request from your houorable body
an order for the sale of two condemned
horses now lu the department, botn atll..-te.I
with crack hoof. They are entirely uullt for
tire depurtnietit serv-ee. and ask authority to
purchase two horses to replace those con-
demned.

By order of the Board.
Wm. O'Gorman, Sec'y.

January 6, 1835.
Committee ou Fire D.-partment.

Also,
nose Carriages Wanted —
To the Common Council City of St. Paul:

The Board of Fire Commissioners request
authority from the council to purchase two

four wheel boaa carriages for use at engine
houses No. 1 and No. 4, lu place of the siuall
iwo-wbeel boas carts now In use.

Provision wus made for the payment of
these two carriages now asked for lu the tax
levy of 1884, now beiug collected.

By order of tbe Board.
F. R. Delano, President.

January 3, 1885.
Commiltee on Fire D-partment.

munlcatlon of His nonor the Mayor appoint-
ing D. S. Collins and Thos. F. Conroy as
members of the police force of thd :ity rec-
ommend that naid appointments be con-
firmed.

E. C. Starkey, Chairman.
Adopted by the following vote:
Yeas —Aid. Cumlngs, Dowlan, O'Con-

nor, Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johu-
son, Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr.
President—11. 9

MISCELLANEOUS.

Claims presented—
Quinby & Abbott, $4; Chas. Passavant,

$13.55; J. B. Moorhead, $12; Dr. Jamea
Sloan. $115; George Holden, $4; C. Bern-
hard, $3.80; W. F. Bailey &Co., $1.50; Mc-
Quillan & Thurston, $4.05; Wilson &Rogers,
$7.50; James L. Baird, $3.50; House of Good
Shepherd, $91.78; Rtieaume ite St. Pierre,
$33.75; George H. Lains, $3; Robert Seeger,
$1,459: C. C. Miles, $8.75; Abbie McCarthv,
$6; T. J. Kennv, $1.20; H. Wartield, Jr., $5;
St. Paul Gaslight Co., $4,070.37; Averill.
Russell & carpenter, $9; St. Paul B iok <te
Statiouery Co., $3; Daily Globe, $2,427.21.

Committee on Claims.
By Aid. Dowlan—

Au order for oil lamps at corner of Syca-
more and Courtland, Genesee and Misis-
sippi, and Buffalo and Acker streets.

Committee ou Ga6.
By Aid. Starkey—

Orders for oii lamps at corner of Arcade
anu Francis aud Seventh streets.

Committee on Gas.
An order was read and referred to the

Committee on Legislation in reference to
the city hospital, to the effect that it is not
expedient to make further expenditures for
permanent improvements in the city and
county hospitals, and that a more suitable
location should be secured and a new hospi-
tal erected thereon, and that the fifty acre
tract on whieh the workhouse is located
would be a suitable site for both the hospi-
tal and workhouse.
License—

An order was read establishing the annual
license of tbe Opera house and Olympic the-
ater tor tbe year 18S5 at $75.

Committee on License.
Proposals for Oil Lamps—

In accordance with advertisement of City
Clerk for proposals for lighting the city witli
oil or other acceptable substitute for the year
18S5, the following wee received:
From Robert Seeger—

To furnish light and light all lamps from

all damages, expenses and suits arising and
growing out of the passage of tbis ordinance.

Sec. 3. The use of said levee and the ma-
chinery erected and operated thereon aa
herein authorized, shall uot unreasonably
obstruct thc free use of said levee asa street,
by the public, and the boat or barge of any
person may be loaded or unloaded free of
charge at said lauding so improved by the
said St. Croix Lumber company, whenever
there shall not be any other safe and accessi-
ble place elsewhere on the public levee of said
city for said boat to load or unload Its cargo
and provided such loading and unloading
does not Interfere with the loading and un-
loading of the boats and barges of said com-
pany; intending hereby to give the boati
and barges and there Is hereby given the
boats and barges of said company, at all
times a preference and prior right at the
wharf or pier constructed by said company;
provided said company by loading and un-
loading ils boats and barges shall not un-
reasonably detain or delay auy boat or barge
eutitied under this ordinance to the use of
the said pier or wharf constructed by said
company.

Sec. 4. All plans for building piers and
wharves, under this ordinance, shall, before
use, be suomitted to ann approved by the
Engineer of said city,and this right is granted

on the condition tbat said company shall
within six months after the passage of thia
ordinance, expend not less than live hun-
dred dollars ln Improving the wharf and
landing at the point herein specified.

Sec. 5. Tbe Citv of St. Paul reserves the

Also,
Fire Alarm Claims—
To the Common Council, City of St. Paul—

By orderof the Board of Fire Commission-
ers I herewith transmit three bilia for ser-
vices rendered iu the lire alarm department
in 1884, to-wit:
I.. VV. Merrick, two months $80
K. C. Dslano, th ee mon U« 180
1. Olemeij, four mouths 160

Total $380
with the request of the Board th-*t your hon-
orable body authorize the Comptroller to
audit the same fur payment. Respectfully
submitted. F. R. Delano, President.

January 3, 1885.
REPoRTS OF STANDING COMMITTEE*.

Of Committee on Fire Department—John J.
Watson's Appointment—
Committee u» wnoiu was referred the ap-

pointment of Jobn J. Watson by bis honor,
the Mayer, as a member of the Board re-
spectfully recommend that said appointment
be confirmed.

Yeas—Aid. Comings. Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Slarkey, St. Pet/-r, Mr. President—11.
Of Committee on Streets and Bridges—T. H.

Smitn's Petition —Committee recommend that said p»t!t!on
be referred to the Board of Puolic Worlcs to
investigate and report.

Adopted.
Also,

V. Handy and Other* Petition —Committee report in f»vor of granting the
prayer of Petitions.

Adopted.
Also,

St. Croix Lumber Co's petition—
Committee report In fsvor of grsntingtbe

twilightuntil dawn every night In the year,
$2.50 per lamp per month, new lamps and
posts set up each $6.50 each.

* Also,
To furnish light and light all lamps from

twilightuntil d«wn duriutr twenty nights ln
each month at $216. % per lamp per month,
new lamps and posts set up $6.50 each.

A bond accompanies the proposal in the
sum or $1,000.

Alderman Starkey moved that the bid of
$216.% per lamp per month be accepted and
that the matter be referred to the City At-
torney to draw contract.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.
Proposals for Substructure of Robert Street

Bridge—
The following proposals were received ln

aaccordance with advertisement of City
Clerk therefor:

5 a _\i__t\K assess3ais?5^ 5
2 B B s a __; s » * b *. =-. =. 2. =. £. 5" — -x~ * » V _. fe .__, Lt. '__ •__. A A -.. rj. .r '„

___ —* _? "_

" O ; S O O O O O O » •/. ;. n. it. » _t3. •., "2 = 3_S3533:__3000000« l;',«-:
il-,-.^-l-.-,-.-,-,3_r_r333-, 25,................ <BttoTCnOnflOIRrinnnonOjjs
6_r~«3-r-_r — — r-oooooCT.^

» -* S ub -,. t,, _, -__ 'X JT1 £*£\u25a0 "i *-*__-• • c O

S--""S ~^:R3(55>aaaaaa2 2.=--;

"ts-e'S'^s-s-srsia 3 333 3 3r-~o-- - - - - ©^_J sr —a"'",oon^o",",2.S££S..lo3''C.
'*3aaSBaai_l__|!>s?SStSH —'5 »

\u25a0 Z.ZZ-— 2. ~ Z. Z ~ '~,i-_'~»: , i,'T3 0H.; o ~ n rs ~ n ~ ~ n,o eaJcsSj';
\u25a0

*< < •< 1 \u25a0« \u25a0\u25a0< -*'i•< 71712 2 71 TTt. f~ a..• pb»2»s»»» 5.S 2 s s s 5! •
S3_I_I_I_I394a Aa aa 7* O o •; p. c. p. p- p. o. p. a. a. 5 3 5 5 5 3 a o » •

: : : ! : : : : '• : ajajaiataaira'
'. '. ° o p p o p _ '. ~~:

• • • • • - - * '-
. X_- 1 CJ -\u25a0» — -LL \u25a0 . fi_ '.

'.'..'.'.'.'..''. n n *o n'r, n ;; ~7'.t.ooooiollj":
'.'.'.'.', I '.'.'._ 3 5 3 3 3 3 •• o \u25a0

'2.3'° \u25a0£.'SsL- • •*•• * * renrt'STT' • • •
..'...-...(.tt.n.n'^tz-....

"m'io'icco ao =""*' . -0 o*
OtfSoioii;»oiMOSc5o5,".'T! u tu~t >OO3CCCJOOO0.OOO-PO — co 3. •ooioooooooc;cooco«»,--i a

\u25a0 g?* P»
-°oo *ta'

t_t ci *\u25a0 =? 57
_l_ i. __. *. _> .. \u25a0 ooe. c
"li (3 >J 'lO «!. « §'' H !? 2~> co ie \u25ba* — >- — <i « -ii'4 <i k. TT •© o -js -1 Cs li<- Ol tD* c» y» c c. c c. - «.

C J__^ I 3

.-'.- ?
~

' °
» —__.»««"?£„ rl
CC CT <X CC GC -£ , c J!

-l a — u* «s o <o -o u» m c o o c © .. "3 ,t "' 3p
gggggoggggggggggi»kg° ' S-

f. F r> a
pop

M >3 13 '3 J3 IL. at ? .. 13 ~
0D 'tt,''JL, 0» 0» 0»**f T~

.\u25a0...__.— _-. — — \u25baSim H

is -i-i -iis .; iiiili-ijjjo 5 o ' _. a .5

COO

\u25a0IM Jrrr-i1?*"-* w>
SJ 2 © w v o 2i-5S--H >t_"flr1 5~o>c.r.c*-ooar)-iu'iiso-co©C75- - \u25a0 -

gggggggggggggggg*.'-^

IS M 16 13 13 fi 'f. ••••<* | 3

OC 00 CC X X X __^ ry,
OI?«"S»--1-JIB0005&C.''' ."C n

gggggggggggggggg^sg \u25a0

•i), for oak; P. for pine.

Bunds accom pan led each of the forei/olmr
proposals with tbe exception of A. Bruce it
S.m.

Iteferred to the Committee on Streets,
City Attorney and Eugineer.
Ordinances—

An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
nance granting the St. Croix Lumber com-
pany tlie right to improve and occupy a part
of the puiille Itvee In the Sixth ward.

Aid. Dowlan moved that the rales be so far
fuipended as to allow aaid ordinance to pass
to Its second reading.

The motion prevailed by the following
vote:

Yeas—Aid. Cumlngs, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.

The said ordinance wan thereupon read a
second time and passed—(See Ordinance No.
46*.)

An ordinance was read entitled an ordi-
nance in relation to shooting galleries.

Aid. Otis moved that the rules be so far
suspended as to al.ow said ordinance to pass
t>> its second rea linir.

The motion prevailed by the following j
TOU:

Yeas—Aid. Cummlues, Dowlan, O'Con- [
nor, Robert. Cullen, O'M, Johnson, Van
Siyke, SUrkev. St. Peter, Mr. PreeMent-—11.

The said ordinance was thereupon read a

second time ana passed.—(See ordinance
No. 469.;

Ordinances.

Ordinance No. 46S.
An ordinance granting the' St Crolr Lam- :

ber company thc rigut to Improve aud OC

copy a part of the puolic laraa in tka Bfztk
ward of tbe cityof St. Paul.

The Common Council of the City of St. Paul !

do ordsin as follows:
Section 1. Pi-rmisslon and authority is

j hereby given snd granted for and during
five vears from Januarv 1st. \HHZ. unto the I

prayer or the petitioner* on certain conditions
that win more fully appear In an ordinance
subm.tted herewith, and whicb is approved
by the City Attorney-

Adopted—(See ordinance No. 468)
Also,

Brewster Avenne Owning—
Com mi'tee concur in report of the Board

of Pubiic Woriw, and report adverse Ibere to

at this Ume.
Adopted.

Aurora Avenne Grading—
Committee report In favor of tbe passsge

of the order for said grading from Rice to
Grant streets, as we think tbat tnis improve-
ment sbonid be made at tbe aame time tnat
tbe otber streets In tbnt neighborhood are
made, and we think tbat tbe work can be
done cneaper now than at some future l.me.

Adopted—(See order to Board of Public
Work*.

Also,
A. S. ElfelfsPetition—

Committee report hy resolution in favor of
tbe petitioner, and ln accordance with report
of City Attorney attached her'to.

Gates A. Johnson, Chairman.
Adopted.

Of Committee on Police—Appointments—
i..___.___.. >.- :.. WheU *~e ::'..•\u25a0.'._. :_.. H8N

right, anything herein to the contrary not-
withstanding, at any time to grade and Im-
prove,or to permit the United States to grade
and improve in such manner as said city
may deem proper, that portion of the street
or levee herein named, and also to permit,
on such terms and conditions as it muy
deem proper, any railroad or railroads to use
and occupy said portion of aaid street or
levee herein described.

Sec. 0. Said company shall, within thirty
days after the passage of this ordinance, file
iu "the oilice of the City Clerk of St. Paul,
over its corporate uatrie aud seal, an accept"
ance of the terms and conditions of this or-
dinance.

Sec. 7. This ordinence shall take effect
and be in force trom and after its passage.

Yeas—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert. Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,St.
Peter. Mr. President—10.

Nays—Aid. Starkev—1.
Pissed Jan. G, 1885.
Robert A. Smith, President ofCounclL
Approved Jan. 7, 1885.

C. D. O'Bkiex, Mayor.
Attest:

Thos. A. Prendergast, City Clerk.
January 9.

OfeDtXANCE No. 409.
An Ordinance in Relation to Shooting

Galleries.
The Common Council of the City of St. Paul

do ordain as follows:
Section 1. No person shall keep, run oi

maintain in this city any shooting gallery,
wherein such person shall permit for any re-
ward or otherwise, any person to shoot witb
firearms, or any other projectile machine,
or instrument, uuless such person shall first
obtain a city license therefor, and every per-
sou violating the provisions of this section
shall pay to the city of St. Paul a fine oi
twenty-live ($'25) dollars, foreach and every
such offense,

Sec. 3. Anyperson or persons may obtain
a license to keep or maintain a shooting
gallery, and to permit the shooting ot fire-
arms, aud other machines or instruments,
for projecting or heaving substances In tbs
baine manner provided for obtaining licenses
to sell or veud spirituous liquors. Provided)
That any person or persons obtaining such
license shall pay the sum of twenty-fire
($25) dollars, for each and every gallery »«
licensed as aforesaid.

Sec. H. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its publica-
tion

Yeas—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Sturk.y, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.

Paaaed January 6, 1885.
Robert A. Smith, President of Council.
Approved January 7, 1885

C. D. O'Brien, Mayor.
Attest:

Tnos. A. Prenuergast, City Clerk.
January 9.

Kexolu tions.

By Aid. Dowlan—
.fiWietf, That the St. Paul Globe be and lt

is hereby elected as tbe official newspaper of
the City of St. Paul for the year A. D. 1885,
and until its successor ls elected and quali-
fied, provided that tlie publisher thereof will
contract to do the city priming ami advertis-
ing at tbe same price now paid for city print-
illir

Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.
Approved Jauuary 7, 1885.

lUvAred, That the Chief of Police cause
notice to be served on all parties whose busi-
ness requires a city license, that the same
must be taken out on or before the UOtb
iiift.. and that the Chief of Police is hereby
Instructed to cause all persons doing busi-
ness after that date without a license, whoso
business requires one, to be arrested, and
dealt with as provided by OrolDBBCB.

Yeas —Aid. Cumlngs, Il.jwluu, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otin, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkey, BtlPeter, Mr. Presldcn t—11.

Approved January 7, 1885.

Bttohtd, That an order be drawn upon tbe
Trea-nry in favor of QeOIM Beli, Ksq., City
Treasurer, for the sum of five hundred and
eighty-eight dollars and eighty OBBte, to uay
the taxes for tin- year l8M,on bloek nine Ci),
Kittaon'l addition, purchased for a public
park, said sum to be charged to tbe public
l'ark fund.

Yeas—Aid. Cumlngs, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Culi'ti, ou.., Jobnaon, Van Siyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.

Approved January 7, 1885.

By Aid. Cullen—
/.'• . \u25a0'\u25a0!, That an order be drawn upon tbe

Treasury In favor of tba trustees
of flj.- House of Hope, for the sum
of eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents, to re-
fund money paid upon an erroneous assess-
ment, for the construction of a sewer on
Exchange street, from Ninth to Fourth street,
assessed against lot. Vi. block 53, Rice and

St. Crulx Lumber company and ltssucc(s-j
sors and assigns, to improve, use and oc- .
cupy tbepurille l»n<ling or levee in tbe Sixth >.

j ward of St. Psul, or so much tb"-r*-of as it I
; may And UHce*sary for its business between j
thc following nn>-s or boundaries, vix.: ha- i

twern the irot lie- of A tub's addition pro- i

i longed Into lbe Misiisiippl river, and tne j
I east Une i into said river, of Dun- ;
I wrll A Spencer'* ad lition to West St. Paul, j
| Minnesota: and to construct and use wharves I
I and piers on the margin of said river, on j
i and adjacent to said ponlon of laid levee
; and to construct, locate and operate tnacbin-
I ery on aaid portion of said levee, for the j
I purpose Of loading and unloading ousts and
j bar^ea of ssid company al said point.

S c. 2. Tne said St. Croix Lumber com- ;
jpany shall at all times defend and save j
j hann.eu tbe cl'.y of SL Panl from any and :

Irvine's addition.
Yeas—Aid. Cumlngs, Dowlan, O'Connor,

Rohcrt, Cullen, Otis, Jonuhou, Vao
Kyke, .Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.

Approved Jauuary 7, 1886,

By Aid. O'Connor—
Iteto'vett, Tnat an order be drawn for $100

for Major'it eontltig.-nt fund.
Yeas—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Connor,

Rob*-rt, Cuiien, Otis, Johnson, Van Slyke,
Starkly, Ht. Peter, Mr. President—11.

Approved January 7, 1885.

By Committee on Streets—
_fie*ttved, Tnat an order be drawn In favor of

A. S. Elfelt for tue sum of one hundred six-
teen and twenty one-bundr-dth* dollars,
(ill«.20) being an aoatemeut on lots 14, 18

I and 11. iniMiH 3. of Kitelt. Bernueimer and
: Arnold's addition for an as-
s"«-iuent for tbe grading ot

\u25a0 Aurora avenne, part of said lota being a part

Yeas—Aid. Cumings, Dowlan, O'Con-
nor, Robert, Cullcu, Otis, Johu'Bon, Van
Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.

Approved January 7, 1885.

By Aid. Starkey—
WiiKiiKAS,At different times within the*

past ycur the public press of our city haa
culled the attention of the citv authorities to
the defective hviU.-hi und dangerous manner
in which telegraph and other wires bave been
and are still being strung In our city, endan-
gering both life and property; therefore

Iti-LitAvt-tl,That his honor the Mayor and the
President of the Common Council be aud are
hereby requested to employ a
competent electrician to examino
the conilltli.n aud in.inner In
wliich all telegraph, telephone and electrio
wires are placed, and report all defects In tbe
present system lo tin- Common Council.

Yeas—Aid. Cuming*, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis, Jobnaon, Van Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—11.

Approved Januury 7, 1884.

Jleitolitd, That tbe City Clerk be and la
hen-bv authorized to sell copies of the Muni-
cipal Code of tbe city of St. Paul for the sum
of $5 per copy.

Vein -Aid. (.'innings, Dowlan, O'Connor,
Robert, Cullen, Otis. Johnson, Van Slyke,


